Department: Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) Scheme: Corteva Agriscience Scholarship

The **Corteva Agriscience Scholarship Program for Postgraduate Students** is designed to support and encourage postgraduate students who are pursuing advanced studies in fields related to agriculture, agronomy, and related sciences. The program aims to promote innovation and research in agriculture by providing financial assistance to promising students who aspire to make a significant impact in the field.

Objective

- To provide **financial support** to **postgraduate students** pursuing advanced studies in agriculture and related fields.
- To promote **research and innovation** in agriculture, contributing to the advancement of sustainable farming practices and agricultural technology.
- To support the educational and professional development of students who aim to make a significant impact in the field of agriscience.

Eligibility Criteria

To be eligible for the **Corteva Agriscience Scholarship Program for Postgraduate Students**, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Academic Qualification:
 - Applicants must be **currently enrolled** or accepted into a **postgraduate program** (such as a Master's or Ph.D.) related to agriculture, agronomy, plant science, or a closely related field.
- 2. Academic Performance:
 - Candidates should have a strong **academic record** with good grades in their undergraduate studies and any prior academic achievements.
- 3. Field of Study:
 - The scholarship is intended for students pursuing studies in **agriculture**, **plant science**, **agribusiness**, **agronomy**, **environmental science**, or other related fields that align with Corteva Agriscience's focus areas.
- 4. Nationality:
 - The program may have specific requirements regarding the **nationality** of applicants. Typically, it is available to students from countries where Corteva Agriscience operates or has a presence.
- 5. Institution:
 - The applicant must be studying at a **recognized educational institution** that offers postgraduate programs in the relevant fields.

Benefits of the Scholarship

- 1. Financial Support:
 - The scholarship provides financial assistance to cover **tuition fees**, **research expenses**, and other educational costs associated with the postgraduate program.
- 2. Professional Development:
 - Recipients may gain access to **networking opportunities**, **mentorship**, and **internship** opportunities with Corteva Agriscience, contributing to their professional growth and career development.
- 3. Research Support:
 - The scholarship may support students engaged in **research projects** that are aligned with Corteva's interests in agricultural innovation and sustainability.

Application Process

- 1. Online Application:
 - Students can apply for the Corteva Agriscience Scholarship Program through the **official Corteva Agriscience** website or a recognized scholarship portal.
- 2. Filling the Application:
 - The application form requires detailed information about the applicant's academic background, research interests, and career goals.
- 3. **Required Documents**:
 - Applicants typically need to submit:
 - Academic transcripts (previous degrees and current program).

Biginius.com

- **Proof of enrollment** or acceptance into the postgraduate program.
- **Research proposal** or a statement of purpose outlining the applicant's research interests and career objectives.
- Letters of recommendation from academic or professional references.
 - Resume or CV detailing academic and professional achievements.

4. **Submission**:

After completing the application form and gathering the required documents, students submit their applications online for review.

Selection Process

- 1. Evaluation Criteria:
 - Applications are evaluated based on academic merit, research potential, and alignment with Corteva's focus areas in agriculture and agronomy.
- 2. Document Review:
 - Submitted documents are reviewed to ensure eligibility and assess the applicant's qualifications and research interests.
- 3. Interview Process:
 - Shortlisted candidates may be invited for an interview or additional assessment as part of the selection process.
- 4. Final Selection:
 - A final list of selected candidates is published, and successful applicants are notified directly.

Impact of the Scholarship

• The **Corteva Agriscience Scholarship Program** helps support the next generation of agricultural scientists and researchers by providing financial assistance and professional development opportunities. It contributes to advancements in agricultural technology and sustainable practices, benefiting the global agricultural community.

Biginius.com

Our company support for *college admissions, Educational Loan Assistance, Scholarship acquisition, Placement assistance, and Mess & Hostel facilities*. All over Odisha. *We are a digital platform based in Bhubaneswar. We are offering* **ZERO FREE** admission in top colleges.

One-stop Solution & 100% FREE. Zero brokerage. no hidden charges.